Message

From: Goffman, Joseph [Goffman.Joseph@epa.gov]
Sent: 6/29/2022 7:05:02 PM

To: Carbonell, Tomas [Carbonell. Tomas@epa.gov]
Subject: FW: latest SCOTUS - draft

Attachments: 6.29.22 MSR SCOTUS - 1230pm.docx

Joseph Goffman

Principal Deputy Assistant Administrator
Office of Air and Radiation

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

From: Michalos, Maria <Michalos.Maria@epa.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2022 12:49 PM

To: McCabe, Janet <McCabe.Janet@epa.gov>; Prieto, Jeffrey <Prieto.Jeffrey@epa.gov>; Goffman, Joseph
<Goffman_Joseph@epa.gov>; Utech, Dan <Utech.Dan@epa.gov>

Cc: Hamilton, Lindsay <Hamilton.Lindsay @epa.gov>; Conrad, Daniel <conrad.daniel@epa.gov>; Carroll, Timothy
<Carroll.Timothy@epa.gov>

Subject: latest SCOTUS - draft

Hi all,

Please see the latest version of the Administrator’s statement *in case of* a particularly destructive decision by the
Court. Noting that the attached has gone through OGC/OSG review. The Administrator still needs to review but he
knows it’s coming his way soon.

Thanks.

Maria Michalos

Deputy Associate Administrator for Public Affairs
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
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